

OUR HOME

**IMPROVEMENT** BONUS FEATURE

+

The Texas Issue

SEPTEMBER 2018 THE WOODLANDS EDITION





GAZINE

PREMIER LUXURY POOL AND OUTDOOR LIVING AREA BUILDER, MAKING A SPLASH SINCE 2003





## SAFE HARBOR LUNCHEON SET FOR SEPTEMBER

Sponsorship and schedule announced

## COURTESY: Katie-Rose Watson

1 - Pictured is the committee for the "Know Us Before You Need Us - 20th Anniversary Luncheon" benefiting Children's Safe Harbor (CSH) set for Sept. 21 at The Woodlands Waterway Marriott Hotel and Convention Center.

2 - Texas Children's Hospital The Woodlands has recently committed as the presenting sponsor of Children's Safe Harbor's fundraising luncheon. The 20th Anniversary Luncheon to benefit Children's Safe Harbor is scheduled for Friday, September 21, at The Woodlands Waterway, from 11 AM until 1 PM. The annual event will raise funds for the nationally-accredited children's advocacy center, whose mission is to reduce the trauma of child victims of sexual abuse and severe abuse. Children's Safe Harbor serves children ages 2-17 in Montgomery, San Jacinto, and Walker counties, and receives referrals from local law enforcement and children's protective

During the luncheon, Children's Safe Harbor will celebrate its 20th anniversary of service to the local community and kick off their "Know Us Before You Need Us" campaign to raise awareness about child abuse. Judge Michalk of the 221st District Court, who was instrumental in establishing this children's advocacy center delivery system two decades ago, will share

services caseworkers.

an inspiring review of the progress of Children's Safe harbor's 20-year journey.

In addition, there will be a special presentation by the architectural firm Trante+Johnson. Design plans and a virtual walk-through will be shared for Children's Safe Harbor's new and expanded 40,000-square-foot facility where children and families will be served in a child-friendly environment to facilitate a comprehensive, multidisciplinary team approach to intervention, investigation, prosecution and treatment within in one location.

Texas Children's Hospital The Woodlands recently committed as the presenting sponsor of the event. For more details or to register as a sponsor, visit ChildrensSafeHarbor.org.